
SERIES

~..JJ

PARTS

&.

OPERATOR
.~

MANUAL

MODELJJ

TAN.BEM

WtlEEb

DISC

UARROW

. Domries Enterprises,Inc

12281 Road29

Madera, California 93638

Phone (p59) 673-9143 Fax (559) 6.73-4110

Visit our Web-Site at www.domriesentinc.com



I
I
I
I

,(
8
6
8
3

.

1@
iV
i75

8
3

0
~ lJ

0'
.,
.7

2

7
~
~

8
2

••
••
••
••

6
2

(f
iT
L

i
.

.
lJ
li

7
~

•
~
6
5

8
7
~

~ 8
~
d

K~
~5
<6~
~.~

5
9

II
O
~
V

/'
.

Y
7

5
6

/
A
D
J
ti
?
lA
B
L
E

D
R
A
G
L
IN
K
S

N
O
T
S
T
A
N
D
A
R
D

o ~
k

6
~
6
8

S
H
E
E
T
J
J
2
1
0
0

I
L

J
.d
O
D
E
L
1
1
0
0
J
J
IS
O
M
E
T
R
IC

.
..
~



JJ SERIES

ANDEM DISC HARROV\l

Parts List

. REF. PART QTY. DESCRIPTION APPROX.
-

NO. NO. 'iIT • :

:

1 JJ-l FRONT CHANNEL 148

2 JJ-2 REAR CHANNEL 160

3 JJ-3 ORAWBAR ANGLE (RIGHT) 155

4 JJ-4 DRAWBAR ANGLE (LEFT) 153

5 JJ-5 SPACER BLOCKS 4 per mach ea. 6 l

6 JJ-6 EXTENSION BRKT. FOR REAR CHANNEL - RIGHT 10

7 JJ-7 EXTENSION BRKT. FOR REAR CHANNEL - LEFT 10

8 JJ-8 SIDE RAILS 2 oer mach ea. 31 ,
I

9 JJ-9 HEAD YOKE WELDMENT (LEFT) 18

10 J,J-I0 HEAD YOKE WELDMFNT (RIGHT) 18

11 .1.1-11 c;pnr!="R PTP!=" --
12 JJ-12 CENTER SHANK BRACKET 35

11 .1.1-11 U·N H~ C:!-IllN\( 11

.14 JJ-15 AXLE WELDMENT 184

15 JJ-16 AXLE BLOCK CASTING - 4 per macho 7 .
-

·16 JJ-17 BRACKET - FRAME TO AXLE - 2 per macho ea. 20

17 JJ-18 SHIMS - 1" THICK FOR EXTRA LIFT 4

18 JJ-19 WHEEL 15" D.C. 6 HOLE 5!" B.C. 25

19 JJ-20 TIRE 7 60x15-fi nlv RTRRFn TMP 24

20 JJ-21 TUBE 15" 3

21 JJ-25 HITCH WELDMENT 82

22 JJ-26 HITCH SHAFT 1 5/8 DIA. 22

23 JJ-27 WASHER .. --
24 JJ-28 COTTER PIN 5/16 x 3 --
25 JJ-29 TURNBUCKEL (COMPLET) 14

26 JJ-30 BODY WITH WHEEL 5

27 JJ-31 FRONT STUD BOLT 1-i-7 th'd ~.H. 4t

28 JJ-32 REAR STUD BOLT 1-!-7 th'd L.H. 4t

?q .'.'-11) THlH"llnl="n f.RANK '-14-7 th'rl 17

30 JJ-36 HOUSING 7

31 JJ-90 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER - HI PRESSURE - 3 x 12 40
32 JJ-91 REPAIR KIT --
33 JJ-92 PIN - FOR RAM CLEVIS 1

Price Sheet

Effective:



JJ SERIES
ANDEM DISC HARROVV'

Parts List:

REF. PART QTY. DESCRIPTION At'PRDX. PRICE I

NO. NO. YT.

34 JJ-93 SNAP PIN --
'it) ,l,l-qil !-1n~~ 1/? x ?4" 4

36 JJ-96 STEEL PIPE 1/2" x 66 LONG 7

17 ,1.1-Q7 STHI PTPF 1/2" x R? lONG 8

38 JJ-98 HOLD DOWN CLIP FOR PIPE (FRONT) 2

iQ ,l.l-qq !-1nl n nnWN rt TP FnR PTP~ (R~AR) ?

40 JJ-40 CRANK 1 1/8" - 7 th'd wi SWIVEL 2 per macho 15

41 JJ-41 SWIVEL CASTING 2

42 JJ-42 HOUSING FOR CRANK 2 per macho 9

43 JJ-43 CRANK HOLDER (LEFT PLATE) 2 per macho 4

44 JJ-44 CRANK HOLDER (RIGHT PLATE) 2 per macho 4

45 JJ-45 SPACER BLOCK 2 per macho 1

46 JJ-46 CROSS ROCKER SHAFT - FRONT 38

47 JJ-47 CROSS ROCKER SHAFT - REAR 38

48 JJ-48 BEARING HANGER WELDMENT FOR ROCKER SHAFT-LEFT 10
.

~8 JJ-49 BEARING HANGER WELDMENT FOR ROCKER SHAFT-RIGHT 10 -.

49 JJ-50 DRAG LINK - (SHORT) LEFT FRONT RIGID 10

50 JJ-51 DRAG LINK - (SHORT) RIGHT FRONT RIGID 10

51 JJ-52 DRAG LINK - (LONG) LEFT REAR RIGID 14

52 JJ-53 DRAG LINK - (LONG) RIGHT REAR RIGID 14

53 JJ-54 WASHER 1 1/4" S.A.E. FLAT --
54 JJ-55 COTTER PIN 1/4 x 2 1/2 --
55 JJ-ALS DRAG LINK - ADJUSTABLE - FRONT - SHORT (COMPLE E) 12

56 JJ-ALL DRAG LINK - ADJUSTABLE - REAR - LONG (COMPLETE 16

t)7 .1.1-Si1 H011STNG RonV-FOR nn.ll1~TnRI E ORAG LINK FRONT /RE~R 5
58 JJ-57 FRONT & REAR.LINK BOLT - L.H. THREAD 8

59 JJ-58 FRONT LINK BOLT - SHORT LINK - R.H. THREAD 8

60 JJ-59 REAR LINK BOLT - LONG 16

61 JJ-6-5 GANG FRAME - 4 BLADE LEFT FRONT 60

62 JJ-66 GANG FRAME - 4 BLADE RIGHT FRONT 60

63 JJ-67 GANG FRAME - 4 BLADE LEFT REAR 59

64 JJ-68 GANG FRAME - 4 BLADE RIGHT REAR 59

61 J.J-69 GANG FRAME -"5 BLADE LEFT FRONT 65

Price Sbeet

Effective:



JJ SERIES

TANDEM DISC HARROVrl

Parts List

• REF. ' PART

NO. NO.

APPROX •

\IT.

62 JJ-70

63 JJ-71

64 JJ-72

61 JJ-73

62 JJ-74

63 JJ-75

64 JJ-76

65 JJ-77.

66 JJ-78

67 JJ-79

68 JJ-80

69 JJ-81

70 ,J,J-Rt'

71 JJ-83

72 K-80

72 K-80-A

73 K-81

K-81-C

74 K-82

75 K-83

76 K-84

77 K-85

78 K-S6

79 K-S7

SO K-S8

81 K-S9

82 J-56
83 JDE-18

84 JDE-19

GANG FRAME - 5 BLADE RIGHT FRONT 65

GANG FRAME - 5 RI AnF LEFT REAR 64

GANG FRAME - 5 BLADE RIGHT REAR 64

GANG FRAME - 6 BLADE LEFT FRONT 74

GANG FRAME - 6 BLADE RIGHT FRONT 74

GANG FRAME - 6 BLADE LEFT REAR 73

GANG FRAME - 6 BLADE RIGHT REAR 73

BEARING BRACKET 8 oer macho 14

PIVOT YOKES 4 oer mach. 23

HOLD DOWN YOKE - LEFT FRONT & RIGHT REAR 29

HOLD DOWN YOKE - RIGHT FRONT & LEFT REAR 29

BRACKET - LEFT REAR DRAG LINK HOOKUP 10

RRArKFT _ RTr,HT RFAR nRAr, I TNK HIJlJlUW In

PIN - 1 1/4 DIA. - GANG PIVOT 2

COMPLETE BEARING wi HALF SPOOLS 23

COMPLETE BEARING - LESS HALF SPOOLS 11

BEARING HOUSING WELDMENT 10

BEARING HOUSING - CASTING ONLY

PLOW BOLT 3/4 x2 HI TENSILE

HALF SPOOl (L ARGE END) CONCAVE 6

HALF SPOOL (SMALL END) CONVEX 5

BEARING 2

STOP RING

CAP SCREW FOR STOP RING 5/16 x 5/8

WEAR PLATE 2

CAP SCREW FOR'WEAR PLATE 5/16 x 3/4 HI TENSILE

SPACER SPOOL 9" HEAVY DUTY 13

WASHER - DRILLED FOR EXTENSION - CONVEX 7

WASHER - DRILLED FOR EXTENSION - CONCAVE 7

Price Sheet

Effective:

'\'. . ..,.
Page No·3 of 3.•


